2014 Distinguished Speakers

Julia Childs Andrews, MS

Disabilities Coordinator

Neighborhood House Association

5660 Copley Dr.

San Diego, CA 92111

Ph: 858-244-8219

Email: jchilds@neighborhoodhouse.org
Web: www.neighborhoodhouse.org

Stacey Annand, MA, IMF

Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI)
Behavioral Health Counselor

Vista Hill’s Don Allen ParentCare
Family Recovery Center—East

4990 Williams Avenue

La Mesa, CA 91942

Ph: 619-668-4211

E-mail: sannand@vistahill.org

Alyce Belford, PhD, RAS

Vice President

Mental Health Systems

790 Via Lata, Suite 250
Colton, CA

Ph: 858- 437-7166

E-mail: abelford@mbhsinc.org
Web: www.mhsinc.org

Lea Bush, MSW, MPA

Director of Parenting and Youth Services
Jewish Family Service San Diego

8788 Balboa Avenue

San Diego, CA 92123

Ph: 858-637-3378

E-mail: leab@jfssd.org

Patty Boles

Executive Director

Straight from the Heart, Inc.

839 W. San Marcos Blvd.

San Marcos, CA 92078

Ph: 760-643-8373

E-mail: pattyboles@cox.net

Web: StraightFromTheHeartInc.org

Dianne Bourque, RN, PHN, MSN

Senior Public Health Nurse

San Diego County

E-mail: Dianne.bourque@sdcpunty.ca.gov

Marilee Burgeson, MA, CCC-DIR/SLP
Language Speech and Hearing Consultant
Hope Infant and Family Support Program: San
Diego County Office of Education

255 Pico Ave

San Marcos, CA 92069

Ph: 760-703-5020

E-mail: Marilee.burgeson@gmail.com

Laura Cazares-Machado

Family Services

Children, Youth and Families, HHSA,
Behavioral Health Services

3255 Camino Del Rio South

San Diego, CA 92108

Ph: 619-563-2753

E-mail: laura.cazares-machado@sdcounty.cagov

Sara Cole, MFT

Program Manager

Vita Hill Incredible Families
8910 Clairemont Mesa Blvd
San Diego, CA 92123

Ph: 858-514-5136

E-mail: scole@visthill.org
Web: www.VistaHill.org
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Bonnie Copeland, PHN, MSN Cailin Freeman
Manager, Central Region Public Health Center Senior Program Manager

Health and Human Services Agency, County of San Voices for Children

Diego

5202 University Ave.

San Diego, California

Ph: 619-229-5402

E-mail: bonnie.copland@sdcounty.ca.gov

Kim Flowers, LCSW, IF-ECMH RPF-II
Clinician Specialist

American Academy of Pediatrics, California
Chapter 3

3160 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 115

San Diego, CA 92108

Ph: 619-961-2373

E-mail: kflowers@aapca3.org

Clarence Vince Flowers

Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA)
Voices for Children

9370 Chesapeake Drive, Suite 210

San Diego, CA 92123

Ph: 760-593-7820

E-mail: casadyouth@gmail.com

Ali Freedman, PsyD

Regional Vice President

Fred Finch Youth Center

3434 Grove Street

Lemon Grove, CA 91945

Ph: 619-281-3706 x 3202

E-mail: alifreedman@fredfinch.org
Web: www.FredFinch.org

2851 Meadow Lark Drive

San Diego, CA 92123

Ph: 858-598-2221

Email: CailinF@speakupnow.org
Web: www.speakupnow.org

Michelle Foy, MSW

Early Intervention Specialist, Triple P Program

Fred Finch Youth Center

637 Third Ave, Suite |

Chula Vista, CA 91910

Ph: 619-213-4347

E-mail: michellefoy@fredfinch.org
Web: www.fredfinch.org

Claudia Gastelum, MBA

Family Health Centers of San Diego
823 Gateway Center Way

San Diego, California 92102

Ph: 619-515-2405

E-Mail: cgastelum@fhcsd.org

Susan Gibb

Foster Parent

San Diego County CWS

E-mail: thesusangibb@gmail.com

Pradeep Gidwani, MD, MPH

Director of Projects

American Academy of Pediatrics
California Chapter 3

3160 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 115
San Diego, CA

Ph: 619-886-6562

E-mail: pgidwani@aapca3.org

Web: www.aapca3.org
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Jay Giedd, MD

Child Psychiatry Branch

National Institute of Mental Health
Building 10, Room 4C110

10 Center Drive, MSC-1367
Bethesda, MD 20892

Phone: (301) 435-4517

Fax: (301) 480-8898

E-mail: jg@nih.gov

Barbara Hale PHN, BSN, IBCLC
Public Health Nurse and Board Certified Lactation

Consultant

County of San Diego

367 North Magnolia Ave, Suite 101

El Cajon. CA

Ph: 619-401-3742

E-mail: barbara.hale@sdcounty.ca.gov

Sherry L. Hartwell, LMFT
Reflective Practice Mentor

Earliest Relationships Network
3016 Denver Street

San Diego, CA 92117

Ph.: 619-276-6148

E-mail: sherryhartwell@gmail.com

Mark Katz, Ph.D.

Clinical and Consulting Psychologist; Director
Learning Development Services

3754 Clairemont Drive

San Diego, CA 92117

Ph: 858-581-5050

E-Mail: learndev@aol.com

Linda Lake, RN, PHN, MSN

PHN Supervisor

County of San Diego, North Coastal Public Health
Center

104 S. Barnes Street

Oceanside, CA 92054

Ph: 760-966-3806

E-mail: linda.lake@sdcounty.ca.gov

Nick Macchione, MS, MPH, FACHE

Director, County of San Diego Health and Human
Services Agency (HHSA)

1600 Pacific Highway

San Diego, CA 92101

Ph.: 619-515-6545

Gretchen Mallios, LCSW, MPP

Clinical Supervisor, South Bay Community Services
Board of Directors, Postpartum Health Alliance
Private Practice, San Diego, CA

Christina Moran, PsyD

Clinical Psychologist, and Senior Therapist/PCIT
Trainer

Home Start, Inc.

5005 Texas Street, Suite 203

San Diego, CA 92108

Ph: 619-616-1911

E-mail: cmoranpsyd@gmail.com

Roseann Myers, BSN, JD

Assistant Deputy Director

County of San Diego Health and Human Services
Agency, Child Welfare Services

Policy and Program Support

8965 Balboa Ave, 2nd floor

San Diego, CA 92123

Ph: 858-616-5989

E-mail: Roseann.Myers@sdcounty.ca.gov

Brooke M. Olson, OTR/L
Occupational Therapist

Rady Children’s Hospital San Diego
3020 Children’s Way MC 5134

San Diego, CA 92123

Ph: 858-966-5829

E-mail: bolson@rchsd.org
brooke.m.olson@gmail.com
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Julio Ramos

Bilingual School Specialist

Positive Parenting Program

Jewish Family Services of San Diego
8877 Balboa Ave.

San Diego, CA 92123

Ph: 858- 637-3263

E-mail: julior@jfssd.org

Web: www.jfssd.org

Shelly Parker, NP, PHN, MSN
Public Health Nurse
County of San Diego — Central Region

Charmi Patel Rao, MD

Rady Children’s KidSTART

3665 Kearny Villa Road Suite 501
San Diego, CA 92123

Ph: 858-531-9582

E-mail: cnpatel@ucsd.edu

Bruce Perry, MD, Ph.D.

Senior Fellow of the ChildTrauma Academy
The ChildTrauma Academy

5161 San Felipe, Suite 320

Houston, TX 77056

Ph: 866-943-9779

E-mail: etperry@childtrauma.org

Web: www.ChildTrauma.org

Leslie Peterson, LCSW, RPT

Licensed Clinical Social Worker

Rady Children’s Hospital Chadwick Center
3020 Children’s Way

San Diego, CA 92123

Ph: 858-966-8682

E-mail: Impeterson@rchsd.org

Web: www.ChadwickCenter.org

Ashley K. Rambeau, MS, ASW

Early Childhood Trauma Therapist

Rady Children’s Hospital San Diego: Chadwick
Center

KidSTART Clinic

3020 Children’s Way, MC 5016

San Diego, CA 92123

Ph: 858-576-1700 ext. 3342

E-mail: Ashley.rambeau@gmail.com

Angela Rowe, LCSW, CADC

Senior Operations Director

Vista Hill Parent Care and Incredible Families
4990 Williams Ave.

La Mesa, CA 91942

Ph: 619-668-4205

E-Mail: arowe@vistahill.org

Jeff Rowe, MD

Clinical Director, Child and Adolescent Psychiatry

UCSD, Rady Children’s Hospital San Diego
3020 Children’s Way

San Diego, CA 92123

Ph: 858-966-4936

E-mail: jkrowe@rchsd.org

Yvonne Rothermel, LCSW

Education Coordinator

The San Diego Postpartum Health Alliance
Private Practice Therapist

3551 Front Street

San Diego, CA 92103

Ph: 619-218-9803
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Rosemarie Campos Sachs, MS, MFT
Marriage and Family Therapist
5100 Marlborough Drive

San Diego, CA 92116

Ph: 619-378-4500

E-mail: rositasachs@gmail.com

Dean Sidelinger, MD, MSEd.

Child Health Medical Officer

County of San Diego Health and Human Services
Agency

1600 Pacific Hwy, Rm 206

San Diego, CA 92101

Ph: 619-515-6923

E-mail: Dean.Sidelinger@sdcounty.ca.gov
Web: www.sdcounty.ca.gov/hhsa

Daniel B. Singley, PhD

Psychologist

Center for Men’s Excellence

5755 Oberlin Drive, Suite #301

San Diego, CA 92121

858/344-4698

E-mail: singley@cognitive-health.com
Web: www.menexcel.com

Deb Stolz

Parent Trainer/ Director FAR Center
Family Attachment Resource Center
Grossmont FAKCE Program

4304 Ebersole Dr.

San Diego CA

Ph: 619-247-9693

E-mail: debstolz@cox.net

Stephanie Tesch, MSW

Senior Head Start Coordinator
Neighborhood House Association Head Start
5660 Copley Drive

San Diego, CA 92111

Ph: 858-715-2642

E-Mail: stesch@neighborhoodhouse.org
Web: www.neighborhoodhouse.org

Kimberly (Kim) Thomas, MA
Project Director

American Academy of Pediatrics
California Chapter 3

3160 Camino del Rio South, Ste. 115
San Diego, CA 92108

Ph: 619-281-2287

E-mail: kthomas@aapca3.org

Laura Vleugels, MD

Supervising Child and Adolescent Psychiatrist for
Behavioral Health Services, County of San Diego
Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA)

Denise VonRotz, LMFT

CASS Clinician

Fred Finch Youth Center — CASS Program
3434 Grove Street

Lemon Grove, CA 91945

Ph.: 619-792-9177

E-mail: DeniseVonRotz@fredfinch.org
Web: www.FredFinch.org

Christopher Walsh, LMFT

Clinical Consultant

591 Camino de la Reina, Suite 1026

San Diego, CA 92108

Ph.: 858-336-9336

E-mail: Christopherwalsh_mft@icloud.com
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Susanne Warner, LMFT
Clinical Supervisor

South Bay Community Services
430 F Street.

Chula Vista, CA 91911

Ph: 619-420-5094

E-mail: sfux@csbcs.org

Jeanne Wilcox, LMFT

DVIP Group Facilitator

South Bay Community Services
430 F. Street

Chula Vista, CA 91910

Ph.: 619-420-3620

E-mail: jwilcox@csbcs.org

Christine Wood, MD, FAAP, CLE

Pediatrician

Co-Chair San Diego County Childhood Obesity
Initiative

Institute for Healthy Childhood Weight Steering
Committee

El Camino Pediatrics

477 N. El Camino Real, Suite B105

Encinitas, CA 92014

Ph: 760-753-7143

E-mail: drwood@sbcglobal.net

Web: www.kidseatgreat.com



